
 

1 
 

THIRD LEASE ADDENDUM 

 

 This Third Lease Addendum (the “Third Addendum”) is made and entered into this _____ day of 

____________, 2020 by and between Mount Moriah Missionary Baptist Church of Winter Park, a Florida 

not for profit corporation (“Landlord”), whose address is P.O. Box 2044, Winter Park, Florida 32790, and 

Winter Park Community Redevelopment Agency, a community redevelopment agency created pursuant to 

Chapter 163, Florida Statutes (“Tenant”), whose address is 401 S. Park Avenue, Winter Park, Florida 

32789.  

 

 WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant executed that certain Lease Agreement dated September 13th, 

2010 for parking spaces (the “Lease Agreement”); and 

 

 WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant subsequently executed that certain First Lease Addendum dated 

November 4th, 2013 (the “First Addendum”) and that certain Second Lease Addendum dated December 

14th, 2015 (the “Second Addendum”); and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Lease Agreement, as amended, is set to expire on September 30, 2020, unless 

extended; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Second Addendum provides for a seven year renewal term commencing upon 

October 1, 2020, upon written notice from Tenant to Landlord; and 

 

 WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant wish to extend the Lease Agreement for an additional seven-

year period in accordance with the Second Addendum subject to the additional terms provided herein. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, 

the parties agree as follows: 

 

 1. Recitals.  The foregoing recitals are true and correct and form a material part of this Third 

Addendum upon which the parties have relied. 

 

 2. Lease Extension.  The Lease Agreement shall be extended for a term of seven (7) years 

commencing on October 1, 2020.  All terms of the Lease Agreement, as amended, shall continue in full 

force and effect except as modified by this Third Addendum. 

 

 3. One-Time Payment.  Tenant shall make a one-time payment to Landlord in the amount 

of $20,000.00 within thirty days of the Effective Date of this Third Addendum.  All terms governing 

compensation under the Lease Agreement as amended shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

 4. Effective Date.  This Third Addendum shall take effect immediately upon approval by 

affirmative vote of the governing board of Tenant and execution by the authorized representatives of both 

parties, whichever occurs latest (the “Effective Date”). 

 



 

2 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Third Addendum by their duly authorized 

representatives have executed this Third Addendum on the dates set forth below. 

 

 

_________________________    

Witness 

 

_________________________   ________________________________ 

Print       Steve Leary, Chairperson 

       

_________________________   ________________ 

Witness      Date 

        

_________________________    

Print        

 

 

 

 

MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY 

BAPTIST CHURCH OF WINTER 

PARK 
 

      

_______________________________  ________________________________ 

Witness      Signature 

 

_______________________________  ________________________________ 

Print       Print Name 

 

 ___________________________________ 

Position 

_______________________________  ______________ 

Witness      Date 

THE CITY OF WINTER PARK 

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT 

AGENCY 



 

3 
 

_______________________________ 

Print    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
S:\AKA\CLIENTS\Winter Park\Planning and CRA W600-26037\Mount Moriah Lease\Third addendum to lease agreement.docx 



SECOND LEASE ADDENDUM

This SECOND LEASE ADDENDUM (" Addendum") is made and entered into this
14th

day of December, 2015 by and between Mount Moriah Missionary Baptist Church of Winter
Park, a Florida not for profit corporation (" Landlord"), whose address is P. O. Box 2044, Winter

Park, Florida 32790, and Winter Park Community Redevelopment Agency, a body corporate and
politic created pursuant to Part III of Chapter 163, Florida Statutes (" Tenant"), whose address is

401 S. Park Avenue, Winter Park, Florida 32789, to amend and supplement that certain Lease
Agreement between Landlord and Tenant concerning parking spaces, dated as of September 13,
2010, as amended by the First Lease Addendum dated November 4, 2013  ( collectively the

Lease").

WHEREAS, the Tenant and Landlord desire to extend the Term of the Lease for an
additional five year period and grant Tenant an additional right to extend the Lease for a seven
year renewal term thereafter.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the agreements contained herein, $10.00

and other good valuable consideration,  the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Landlord and Tenant agree as follows:

1.       Extension of Term.   The Parties agree that the Term of the Lease shall be

extended for an additional five ( 5) year period running from October 1, 2015 to September 30,
2020.  Further, Tenant shall have the right to extend the Term of the Lease for an additional
seven ( 7) year renewal term commencing on October 1, 2020 provided Tenant gives Landlord
written notice of its intent to renew on or before ten ( 10) days prior to the expiration of the then
current renewal term ending on September 30,  2020.    All other terms,  conditions,  and

specifications of the Lease remain unchanged.

2.       Effective Date.  The Effective Date of this Addendum shall be retroactive back to
October 1, 2015.  The Tenant will pay rent for the months of October, November and December
2015 on or before when the rent is normally due for January 2016 rent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Landlord and Tenant hereto have caused this Addendum
to be executed by their authorized representatives on the day and year first above written.

WITNESSES: 
LANDLORD:

MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY

BAPTIST CHURCH OF WINTER PARK,
Print Name:  /      a Florida not for profit corporation

O-Aritttk-,       
Print Name:!l'/1 Q

PPrint Name:` '       srni
Its:

Page 1 of 2



STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1 to day of December 2015,

by rinGS-'- !' t¢.,.  as of MOUNT MORIAH

MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH OF WINTER ARK, a Florida not for profit corporation,

on behalf of said corporation.    He/she is personally known to me or  [  ]  produced

as identification.

0011IIUg0j/\.
NEUDOgF i

v glii •
F9ii'

No ublic•

EE 148686     ' Q'=

9•.   ,,,,,,.  :
oQ      Print Name

gquHnN

TENANT:

WINTER PARK COMMUNITY

WITNESSES:     
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, a body

corporate and politic created pursuant to Part

JA { L  ' ( tM III of Chapter 163, Florida Statutes

Print Name:   y'JU4   (t 60/11StA V
By:    

Stet/.   eary, it•   hairman

Atul

i WO it
fj

Print Name.       

Attest:    ( 9   /
Cynthia Bonham, CRA Clerk

s:\ aka\ clients\winter park\general w600-26000\ cra agency\mount moriah parking space lease agreement\second lease addendum.docx

Page 2 of 2



FIRST LEASE ADDENDUM

This FIRST LEASE ADDENDUM ("Addendum ") is made and entered into this  #
154

day of govh-naex    , 2013 ( the " Effective Date") by and between Mount Moriah
Missionary Baptist Church of Winter Park, a Florida not for profit corporation (" Landlord"),

whose address is P. O. Box 2044, Winter Park, Florida 32790, and Winter Park Community
Redevelopment Agency, a body corporate and politic created pursuant to Part III of Chapter
163, Florida Statutes ("Tenant"), whose address is 401 S. Park Avenue, Winter Park,

Florida 32789, to amend and supplement that certain Parking Lease between Landlord and
Tenant, dated as of September 13, 2010 ( the " Lease").

1. Terms. All capitalized terms used in this Addendum that are not otherwise defined
herein shall have the same meanings as in the Lease.

2. Amendment of Section 1. 3 of the Lease. Section 1. 3 of the Lease is hereby
amended by adding the following:

At the Commencement Date of the First Lease Addendum the Landlord shall
provide an additional eight (8) standard parking spaces on the Premises.  The

parties agree that with these additional eight (8) standard parking spaces there
are, at the Commencement Date of the First Lease Addendum, forty-eight (48)
standard parking spaces on the Premises.  During the remaining term of the
Lease the rent shall be $ 30.00 per parking space"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Landlord and Tenant have executed this Addendum as of the

date hereinabove written, each acknowledging receipt of an executed copy hereof.

WITNESSES: LANDLORD:

MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY

BAPTIST CHURCH OF WINTER PARK,

a Florida not for profit corporation

6-479e,1_       t/       n•
aa 1 lr.+-   By:    r2t

Print Name: f .,v/-,--A2 C,, 7-       Print Nam-.       - v//   .

a
i       //- yr• 45 Its:     i-"7 tom

alii. !G.i l.  ,/ J. _  A'.
i

t Nam:   rlijialtarenJl[t‘

WITNESSES: TENANT:

WINTER PARK COMMUNITY

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, a body
corporate and politic created pursuant

to Part III of Chapter 163, Florida
JUANITA GRANT

Statutes04% 

No ary_Public. State of Florida 0
J My Coign. Eon" Jan 21, 2017Commission# EE 866941

Bonded Through Miami Notary Assn.



By:   A     ,  "  t?.
Print Name:   A4 ,/td C h J ./'./  Dori Stone, i s • irector

Attest: 

A
By: 0

Print Name:     1 V'rR-  MOottF Cynthia Bonham, CRA Clerk

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

kThe foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
oitz-in,g 2013, byt-o s    , 2,,v,+r/ v    , as dir9','m.cmv

of MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHUR7H. OF WINTER PARK, a Florida not
for profit corporation, on behalf of said corporation.  He/ She is [   personally known to me or

produced as identifi•    •  .

1
P,. 

4,  JUANITA GRANT Lt./ - I 40--

4 eauy Pbse. 8W Florida 4 1tary Public /  
My Comm, Expires Jan 21, 2017

o t../ UA/ v/ 17711 t R1vNT
Commission# EE 866941

Print Name
AT.1:4'   Bonded Through Rational Notary Asse.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

AThe foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this   / 71d

day of
E 14 , 2013, by Kenneth Bradley and Cynthia Bonham, as Chairman and CRA

Clerk, respectively, of the WINTER PARK COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, a
body corporate and politic created pu uant to P- rt III of Chapter 163, Florida Statutes, on

behalf of said agency.  He/Share [vrperso  -      nown to me or[ ] produced

as identification.

otary Public T
lt1A/ t// 722 66.9A/

Print Name

4       ,      JUANITA GRANT

4 fl / 
Notary Public- State of Florida

My Comm. Expires Jan 21, 2017
V Commission• EE 866941

two Bonded Through National Notary Assn



a

LEASE AGREEMENT pi

1)  LE AGREEMENT( easelsmadeeffedrieandenteredinto ileaLdayd L     / 2010 by and between
MonaMorse Mlteaaiay Baptist demo ditch Park a Honda not tor profit corporates)( andlar ).      mess= P Q boa; 2044 Wainer Park
Florida 37180 and Winter Pak Cu. mm ily Redevelopment Agency a body corporate and polite called pursuers to Pmt DI ofChapter 163, Aonda
Stabtae rTerard) whose address s 401 S ParkAvewe,Winter Park Florida 32789 Said psfres. brand n camdeaion(( Resume to be pod es
rant in the manner herem provided and the nand covenants herein set forth do hereby agree aside=e=

aggaiaLMARGICAMERMIRE

11 The premises to be lased ponce to the terms herein a that certain parking area being area padiatady domed aid depicted on
Ed   ' A attached hereto end aroorporamd bean by re bieuce( the Pte)

13 The Wm oftho Leese( Teim") shall login on October 1 2010( the Commencement Date" and and on maned ofSeptember 31 2015
Unless tenanted elder by lardbrd as se forth n Section 1. 4, Tenet shat have the aght to extend tie Tema for addiamel be yea mans,

wooded Tenant gores tanked widen notice of its nrtert b renew on or before len( 10) days pull the emersion ofMelba. cmatte at

1.3 The rant for the Premises(' Rent) shall be basal on the munber of actual standard vehicle parkin steers asaaable for use by the pieta
At the Caaahenbema t ate of the Lease, the parties agree that there are forty( 40) standard parlay spaces on the Pwahihe& Far tie tent lee yeses
under be Leers the rent shot be 125 00 per paring space Durung the rernanay three years d the tease, the tact retell be 13000 per teu0
space. Thornier the Rent shall be adjusted to a reasonable rare by mutual agreement of the parties Rerd shat be payable erhey an wends m
advance beooue g on the Commencement Date d this Lease and continuing on the first days/leery other conseohfwe edialdit month Meleager at
La lends address soled above orat such other place as Lorelei/ may designate n writing Should the date upon whack ire Tan ref:Mended lean
dttrs Lease ends be other than the last day of a calendar month then the Rent for the gotten moats shall be prorated as aaoesemy

1.4 Landlord and Tenant agree Mat du ng the cabal five year Tam of to Lease nether party shall have tie nate Maenad be Lease except,
however the Lease may be tenoned( t) by either party based on a materiel default by the other party of cry prance) of the Lease( subject to
Sections 5.0 heron) or( it)by the Landlord with ninety( 90) days written notice to the Tenant, t the Landlord obtains bulling pemdb to commence
corosbuceon of a b ildtg on the Premises Attar the Weal five year term dthis Lease the Landlord or Tenant shat keel the right tocancel Ills Lease
upon Body( 00) days pilot rattan notice to the other party of its Intent to temermete

15 landed and Tenant agree that all insurance and dates for The Premises with Ore exception of costs directly rotating to Tenant's
obligations set forth n Sections 3 2 and 3. 4 shaft be borne by the Landlord and not the Tenant

16 Landlord and Tenant agree that! the Premises loses its tax exempt status Tenant shall be responsible for payment of the property tax till
related tithe Ramses

MatalidaMEMIQratteMMIN

21 Tenant shall be entitled to possession ofMe Premises on the Commencement Date subject to the terms and conditions of the Lease

SECTION 3.01tl4ANTS USE it OPERATION STANDARD. TENANTS IMPROVEMENTS

3.1 Tenant agrees to use the Premises solely for public parking At no time shall tractor traders and/or staging of construction fireda
materials be allowed

3.2 Tenant tether agrees

A Not to commit waste on the Premises to keep the Premises in a safe neat dean and orderly condbon and to rmrdan the
Premises to the same or better condition as roosted at the Commencement Date

B Not to use lihe Premises or permit the same to be used n any manner n violation of taw tat would consMute a wessac e, a
that would cors6hrte an enma4hazadous use

C To keep all garbage and refuse ogee Premises.

D To post taw-away signs on the Premises prohibiting the parking of vehicles tom Inchon( 12) ant to free( 5) sin seven days a
week

E To ur n the Premises in good condition, make any necwssary repairs or ruler enhi m and to the Premises raeg from
Tenant's use, and improve the Prern>ses in accordance with Section 3 4

3.3 Tenant and landlord acknowledge that Tenants use of the Premises is subject to Landlords right, from lone to lean to croliebely use the
Premises on can days and at cerium times in accordance with this Section, Landlord shat have eaedtidve use of the Menses every Sunday from
five( S) a m to Monday at one( 1) am dung the Term or any emended term of this Lease unless Landed gags poor notice of hawse to Tend.
Landlord also reserves the nght from time to One to exdusnely use the Premises on other days provided lardond gives Tenant at teas forty-eight
48) Maas poor verbal notice of the time period and date of Landlords Intended exclusive use At at tines during any period of exclusive use by

Landlord Landlord shat post visible signage on the Premises indicating such exclusive use Tenant also reserves the rigid, from time to time to
euchre sly use the Premises dieing City nocograzecl hdWays or any Coy recognized or City supported festvab or events march the City including
without bmitaeen the Winter Park Art Festival and the Unity Heritage Festival provided renal eves Landlord at least lodyeght( 48) tours poor
verbal notice of the time pined and dare of Tenant's intended exclusive use At all times during any period of exctusee use by Tenant, Tenant that
post vetee sgrege on the Premises indicating such exclusive use

3 4 Tenant and Landlord agree that Tenant may make mrpoveaents to lots 2 and 6 an the Pions s senile to aasmng improvements
previously constructed on the east side of the Remises( the' Tenant kaprovemenb) Tenant shall iris tut and pose pt payment of an costs and
menses d to Tenant Improvements and sal obtain lie release or raincellaton deny notices dam or ten that by any persons whomsoever within
lve( s) days alter notice to Tenant by Landlord to no event shall the idkrast of Landlord to ems Presses be subject to any mechanic% matenannan a
laborer's or other statutory or common law lens for work done by or at the instance of Tensed. Al persons dealing or contracting with Tenant a any
employee agent or contractor of Tenant are hereby put on notice of the foregoing provisions. Tend hues to Fel Landlord at Landlord' s widen
request in the execution of a memorandum of lease to be recorded in the Public Records of Orange County Florida for the purpose of giving
constructive notice ol the prousio s of this paragraph

SECTION 4 0 LIMITATION ONLLABIUJJY. WAIVER OF SUBROGATION



4.1 Tenant agrees that Landlord shall not be liable for any damage to any person or any personal property in or upon flat
Premises, regardless of the cause therefore dung any pad m winch the Pralines s not aad'uatvaly used by Landked, adept to
the extent such damage is caused by the carelessness negligence or mtenbonai misconduct of Landlord or Landlord's Parries
Landlord agrees that, during Landlords exckarre use of the Premises any kiss by theft or otherwise of the persona property of
Landed or Landlord s employees officers agents contractors subcontractors, independent contractors, guests and aneftees

Landlords Partres) on the Preauses shall be at the risk of Landlord only and during said exclusive period. Tenant shall not be
Babe for any damage to any person or any personal properly in or upon the Premises regards of the cause t herefw e, except to
the extent dhrecty caused by an obligation of Tenant expressly assumed under the terms of this Lease.

4.2 Landlord and Tenant agree that in the event of loss due to any of the perils for which they have agreed to provide
assurance each party shall lock first to Its insurance for recovery Landlord and Tenant hereby grant to each other on behalf ofany
mover providing insurance to either of them, with respect to the Premises a waiver of any right of subrogabon which any ensurer of
one party may acquire against the other by virtue of payment of any loss under sudi insurance provided that such waver of the
right a: subrogation shall not be operative where the effect is to invalidate suds insurance coverage

SECTION 5.0 TENANT' S DEFAULT. WAIVER ft ATTORNEYS FEES

51 Should Tenant fad to pay Rent when due then interest shall accrue frown Ave( 5) days after the rice date at the rata of
Webs percent( 12%) per anmmh but not greater than the maximum rate permitted by law

5.2 Tenant agrees that/ Tenant( 1) arils or refuses to pay Rent under the tease, at the speeded lane and place and such
default should corituaue for more than tan( 10) days or ( 2) fails or refuses to keep and perform any oftthe other Tenant agreements
in the Lease and such default shall continue more than Mean( 15) days after written notice thereof by Landlord to Tenant( provided
however Ville cause of such default involves matters reasonably requiring more than fifteen( 15) days Si correct orcue Tenant wet
be deemed in compliance with the written notice so long as Tenant has commenced appropriate correction action within the fifteen
15) days and is diligently prosecuting ootrplebon thereof) then Landlord may re-enter and take possession of the Pawnees

remove Tenant% personal property therefrom and store the same at Tenant's expense or at Landlords option Landlord may
immediately temunate this Lease

5 3 All rights and remedies of Landlord and Tenant speeded herein are cumulative and none shag excludelude any other rights or
remedies allowed by law or equity No waiver of any agreement of this Lease or of the breath thereof shall be taken to constitute a
waiver of any subsequent breath of such agreement, nor to justify or authorize the non-observance of any other occasion of the
same or any other agreement hereof

5.4 In the event suit at brought m connection with this Lease the prevailing party shall be addled to reimbursement of all
costs incurred in connection therevath including reasonable attorneys fees incurred at or before the that level at any appellate
proceedings and in bankruptcy

5.5 Landlord and Tenant agree that Orange County Florida shall be the venue of any action arising in any way out of this
Lease

SECTION S.0 TITLE, QUIET ENJOYMENT& ACCESS 1Q PREMISES

5.1 Landlord warrants that it has lawful title and the right to execute this Lease and agrees if Tenant shall perform all of
Tenants agreenmens herein specified Tenant shall subject to the terms and conditions of this Lease have the peaceable and quiet
enjoyment and possession of the Premises without any manner or hindrance from Landlord or any persons lawfully dawning through
Landlord

62 Tenant agrees that Landlord and its agents may inspect the Premises at any reasonable Jane

SECTION 7 0 SURRENDER OF PREMISES

71 Tenant agrees to deliver up and surrender to Landlord possession of the Premises upon termination of the Lease m as
good or better condition and repair( ordinary wear and tear excepted) as the same shall be at the Conrrrencement Date with
addrbon of the Tenant Improvements.

A



SEGTitfft 8.0  ^^ a<   AS nhwhar a CONSENT

0.1 Any no0es or coesmus abon or payment lush Landlord or Tenant may desire or be reseedad b Stye to lie other try star be in ei tilingand at be sent to the other party by 24-hour guaranteed weer or by need or cured mad to the address specified on the aarodu tray
paragraph abase, orb such other address as either party shall have designated to the other by tree notice; and the One tithe rendition of such shall
be when saris is deepened n en official United States Post Oftoe postage prepred or veer sad couner

CR/ l

401 Pak Ave ue South
Wither Pak. Ronda 3278O
Attu Don Maoist EMMAOaeclor
4076995066

Recipient t4r Ernest Mawng
Mo nt Montt Baptist Church

Wider Park Florida 32790
321 303 4853
Mir sjad con

8.2 Whenever the Lease vacates Oat edlwl party has the right of consent said consent shalt be atfecbve only Val warerg end signed by Vieconsenting party unless turbot oteeia se

NalIQUALIMLOWENEINS

J S 1 This Lease shall be construed m accordance with Ole applicable laws of the State Florida. In wdaprebeg this Lease, there stall be no
dormice by operation of bat or Witness that any provision of the Lease shall be construed agamet ether party The Sedum aid Paragraph
tarnViand captions are seeded only as a matter of convenience and n no way define or bird Vie scope or Intent of such Sections, Paragraphs or

i .  0 3. 1     , C:=- `  1 itZt OF   .,: h_ .'. Jar_z  —Lib

101 This tease and any incorporated attachments contain all the agreements between the parties hereto and saint be mo6Eed m saw nramer
other Men by agreementsigned by One Parties

10.2 The agreements herein shat be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the parties Santo Each agreement
Mom and pros son of this Lease shall be construed to be a promise covenant and condition During the Term of Ova Lease, Landlord repress and
warrade that Landlord shall provide any proepedrve buyer of the Premises a copy Cl the Lease; nor to Vie exearton of any sale and purchase
agreement regadmg the Premises

10. 3 Time is of the essence of the Lease and of each and every covenant tern seminar) and prownon hereof

10 4 This Lease may be executed m any number of con ntepa is including facsimile and electronic nail signatures each of which wig be
deemed an original and all ofwhich, taken teethes' vii con brute one instrumed The peubes may execute& lead wlehterparts tithe Lease, and of
they do so, the signature pages from the/ Mated cametspa ts may be combined to provide one integrated document.

106 Nothing contained n this Lease or in any aWnenents executed' ailment to the tans of bas Lease shall be construed as a viewer or
attempted waver by Tenant of its sovereign Iartaady ceder tie Conshb ion and laves ofthe State of Honda

10.6 Daring the Term of the Lease landlord represents and warrants that Landlord shall provide any prospedme buyer of the Premises a copy
antes Lease prior to the enasubo f of any sale and enclose agreement regarding the Protases.
10 7 Tenant slid not assign tars Lease nor sublet the Premises to any third party provided, however Tenant may aamgn the Lease or sublet
the Premises b rte City of Winter Park with Landlords consent



IN WITNESS WHEREOF Landlord and Tenant have executed this document as of the date hereinabove
written each acknowledging receipt of an executed copy hereof

WITNESSES LANDLORD

MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH
OF WINTER PARK, a Florida not for

rofit co

Aro
Name  _     . -     MM.%/yq             -    Jd • i c

Its

Print Name E t     •  •.   S

WITNESSES TENANT

WINTER PARK COMMUNITY

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY a body
corporate and politic created pursuant

to Part III of Chapter 163 Florida

Statutes

Kenv4      ( 31416,p
Name T20 6AAA/7- Kenneth Bradley its Chai man

t

By ,  (. 4friz-ie,4,--1-6(107-0D-       

e

Print Name re tu2(    13e41-41 S 1-e n Lyrthta Bonham CRA Clerk

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ORANGE

ang nstrument acknowledged before me this day of 2010 by

ktizt,
fi

d rs y as A

e

of MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY

ST CH is bF WINTER PARK a londa not for profit corporation on behalfof said corporation He/She is[
y  • nally known . me or[ ] produced       -  - -/ I 5

identification

AWREYP AWSON I L

4!.

AIEXP
COMMISSION a

0 20
31

1 NAY
u J r    ,  /

0 1 r/_ S ds EXPIRES June 20 2014

p w Bonded Tlru Notary Pubic U
Print Name

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thiso?/   ay of. S. 1a-ordAe 2010 by Kenneth

Bradley and Cynthia Bonham as Chairman and CRA Clerk respectively of the WINTER PARK COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY a body corporate and politic created pursuant to Part NI of Chapter 163 Florida
Statutes on behalf of said agency He/She are[ ] pe  • =   known to me or[ ] produced

as identification
unnrt   /`

J•

Mary PubkcT
L41.4.0/ i779 GIVIA/r

Pnnt Name

M\ Winter ParkWMt Monah Parking Lease Agreement doe

a

JUANITA GRANT

i'       E
Notary Public State of Rod&

My Comm Ezplos Jan 15 2013
Commission• OD 852155

4   ' ° t Bonded Through National Notary Assn M



EXHIBIT" A"

Parcel ID 05-22-30-9400-52-010

Address 411 S Pennsylvania Avenue

Legal

LOTS 1, 2 4, 5 and 6,  BLOCK 52, OF THE REVISED MAP OF THE TOWN OF WINTER
PARK SUBDIVISION, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK " A", PAGES 67 THROUGH 72,  OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ORANGE

COUNTY, FLORIDA.



EXHIBIT" B"    

y.   s9i•rtl  t    t
1  ,` alli g.,/.-

J 41 4-.      r G

i

DOUGLAS AVENUE

fk

1     —-- . -
7)   ___.  l J J

is'

RETENTION

I
q•      

r..    

w
F1

i 7

t-- it   •

111

I
rit 1

t

1'`" S     k   -    WeilPh A

62 PARKING
LYt'- AN , t 1ENljE

5PACESTOTAL

FT NEW PARKING 5PAGE5t

7 r-
I.




